
 
 
 
 
 

April 11, 2006 
 
 
 
 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission    : 
  On Its Own Motion      : 
       : 06-0187 
Grant awards from Digital Divide    : 
Elimination Infrastructure Fund.     : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given that the Amended Petition to Intervene of AT&T Illinois filed on 
April 10, 2006 is granted by the Administrative Law Judge. 
 
 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
       Elizabeth A. Rolando 
       Chief Clerk 
 
 
 
EAR:cp 
Administrative Law Judge Aridas 
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Brandy Bush Brown & Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:bbrown@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Peter Wagner 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:pwagner@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Robert Stivers 
Chief Financial Officer 
Aero Communications, LLC 
Heartland Communications Internet 
  Services, Inc. 
1301 Broadway, Ste. 101 
Paducah, KY  42001  * 
mailto:rstivers@hcis.net 
 
Jason Bird 
Superintendent of Electric 
City of Princeton 
Two S. Main St. 
Princeton, IL  61356-1708  * 
mailto:jbird@princeton-il.com 
 
Paul Jakubczak 
Electrical Director 
City of Rock Falls 
1109 Industrial Park Rd. 
Rock Falls, IL  61071-3161  * 
mailto:pjakubczak@rockfalls61071.com 
 
William Harris 
Electrical Commissioner 
City of Sullivan 
2 W. Harrison 
Sullivan, IL  61951  * 
mailto:wharris@sullivanil.us 
 
Ray Cagle 
Chief Operating Officer 
Delta Communications, LLC 
  d/b/a Clearwave Communications 
2 N. Vine St. 
Harrisburg, IL  62946-1561  * 
mailto:rcagle@clearwave.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Karen Jackson-Furman 
Director of Finance 
Egyptian Internet Services, Inc. 
1010 W. Broadway, PO Box 158 
Steeleville, IL  62288-1312  * 
mailto:kfurman@egyptian.net 
 
Bruce Giffin 
General Manager 
Illinois Rural Electric Cooperative 
PO Box 80, Two S. Main St. 
Winchester, IL  62694-0080  * 
mailto:giffin@e-co-op.com 
 
Dori Crow 
Office Manager 
Mt. Vernon.Net, Inc. 
#1 Doctor’s Park, Ste. H1 
Mt. Vernon, IL  62864  * 
mailto:dori@mvn.net 
 
Ken Alberts 
Director of Utilities, Rochelle Municipal Utilities 
Northern Illinois Technology Triangle (NITT) 
333 Lincoln Highway 
Rochelle, IL  61068  * 
mailto:kalberts@rmu.net 
 
W. James Lally 
Chief Financial Advisor 
ROC-Net Holdings, LLC 
605 Fulton Ave. 
Rockford, IL  61103  * 
mailto:jlally@eigerlab.org 
 
Raymond A. Sinclair 
President 
Sincsurf, Inc. 
1665 S. State St. 
Jerseyville, IL  62052-3609  * 
mailto:ray@sincsurf.net 
 
Barry Goodwin 
Manager 
USA Broadband-EI, LLC 
607 S. State St. 
Jerseyville, IL  62052-2366  * 
mailto:barry@noww.us 
 
Benjamin Clark 
Project Manager 
Verizon Avenue 
12901 Worldgate Dr. 
Herndon, VA  20170-6012  * 
mailto:ben.clark@verizon.com 
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Ben Moore 
Owner 
Yamaha of Southern Illinois 
3008 S. Park Ave. 
Herrin, IL  62948-3721  * 
mailto:benmoore@yamahaofsi.com 
 
Dennis K. Muncy & Joseph D. Murphy 
Attys. for Egyptian Internet Services, Inc.  
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation  
306 W. Church St.  
PO Box 6750  
Champaign, IL 61826-6750  * 
mailto:dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
mailto:jmurphy@meyercapel.com  
 
Douglas A. Dougherty 
Illinois Telecommunications Association, Inc.  
300 E. Monroe St., Ste. 306  
PO Box 730  
Springfield, IL 62705  * 
mailto:ddougherty@ameritech.net 
 
Philip J. Wood Jr. 
Vice President  
Public Affairs Policy & Communications  
Verizon North/South Inc. 
1312 E. Empire St., ILLLARA  
PO Box 2955  
Bloomington, IL 61702  * 
mailto:philip.j.wood.jr@verizon.com 
 
Donald L. Woods 
Atty. for Illinois Telecommunications Association  
2033 Lindsay Rd.  
Springfield, IL 62704  * 
mailto:ifimhome@aol.com 
 
Nancy J. Hertel & Mark R. Ortlieb 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company  
225 W. Randolph St. Floor 25D  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:nw1783@sbc.com 
mailto:mo2753@sbc.com 
 
Deborah Kuhn 
Verizon  
205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:deborah.kuhn@verizon.com 
 
John E. Rooney 
Atty. for Verizon Avenue 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP  
233 S. Wacker Dr.  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:jrooney@sonnenschein.com 
 

A. Randal Vogelzang 
Verizon Services Group  
600 Hidden Ridge  
Irving, TX 75038  * 
mailto:randy.vogelzang@verizon.com 
 
Troy A. Fodor & E. M. Fulton Jr. 
Attys. for Intervenors  
Troy A. Fodor, P.C.  
913 S. Sixth St.  
Springfield, IL 62703  * 
mailto:troyafodor@aol.com 
mailto:(217) 753-3937 FAX 
 
 


